Form 1595 1-31-92 (modified) R SHEET

U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark

102292290 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name/address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. AnnaMarie Daniels Balance Pharmaceuticals, Inc. John R. Daniels 1625 17th Street Malcolm C. Pike Darcy V. Spicer Santa Monica, CA 90404 Add'I names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Add'l names of receiving parties attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Other Change of Name Reassignment 4. Date of execution: 11/8/02, 11/11/02, 11/12/02, and 11/11/02, respectively. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): 10/29 % \$-5/ 5. If this document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was: November 8, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Concurrently Herewith Additional numbers attached: Tyes No 7. Total No. of applications and Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning document patents involved: should be mailed: one (1) Customer No. 22918 8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Perkins Coie LLP Check Enclosed P.O. Box 2168 Menlo Park, California 94026 9. Total number of pages, including cover (650) 838-4300 sheet, attachments and document: 5 HDEMESS1 00000051 10298851 40.00 OF DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 15, 2002 Date Signature Judy M. Mohr Name of Person Signing

[/BY023180.060]

Attorney Docket: 38931-8001.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Anna-Marie Daniels, John R. Daniels, Malcolm C. Pike, and Darcy V. Spicer (the "Assignors"), residing at Pacific Palisades, CA; Pacific Palisades, CA; Marina Del Rey, CA; and La Canada, CA, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Methods and Compositions for Treating Benign Gynecological Disorders", (the "Application") and \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith.

Balance Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1625 17th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents: any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights: prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 11-8-02

Anna-Marie Daniels

Page 1

Attorney Docket: 38931.8001.US00

Date: *Nov 11* , 2002

Date: リーフー 0ス

Date: Nov. 11. 2002

John R. Daniel

Malcolm & Pike

Darcy V. Spicer

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Anna-Marie Daniels

1.	Markey (XI Ten	11-8.02
	Signature	Date
	Sanon PETERSEN	
	Print Name	
	847 Haverjoes Aus	
	Street Address	
	PACILIC. PAUSADES, CA 90272 City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Margada Airondo	11.8.02
۷.	Signature	Date
	Alexandra miranda	
	Print Name	
	16424 Ludlow STREET	
	Street Address	
	Granada Hills Ca 91344	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY John R. Daniels	
1.	On Pha	11-8-02
	Signature	Date
	Dranne. P. Moory	
	Print Name	
	410 S. Magnolia Am	
	Street Address	
	Markovi. De 91016	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Dolores O. Mirales	11-11-02
	Signature	Date
	Dolores O. Morales	
	Print Name	
	40003 Neverla SI-	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	City, State & Lip Code	

Note: May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.

Attorney Docket: 38931.8001.US00

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Malcolm C. Pike

1.	Perry C. Wa	1666.12.220
	Signature	Date
	PEAGY C. WAY	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	<u> Bペンタ </u>	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Signature Angela Umali Repla Print Name OKOU Cedres Alexand	NN 12, 2002 Date
	Signature	Date
	Angela Umali Repla	
	Print Name	
	7009 CEWIS THENIX	
	Street Address	
	Pannama Wty, UA 91402 City, State & Zip Code	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSE	ES TO SIGNATURE BY Darcy V. Spicer	
1.	Signature	11/11/02
•	Signature , / /	['] Date
	Dud/24 LZW15,Jr. Print Name 27004 KA-25 L+- #21008	
	Print Name	
	27004 KARNS (T-#71008	
	Street Address	
	CAUGOD COWTAGEA 91387	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Dolores O. Morales	11-11-02
	Dolores O. Morales	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	LA Ca. 90032	
	City, State & Zip Code	

Note: May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

Page 4